3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 285P2015 | BW | GB
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR-18-010543 s v Tt
2266543~ B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2266543-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266543-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266543-7 B TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266543-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 1.57 mm [.062] -
INSUL [2.90 mm [.114] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
- | - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION , | | , 18037259 - | BUSHING, FLANGED 249
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERM F GT 150 SEALED - | - 21719641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W 1 1 21190872-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
L 005 s L 104 204 11 — - | 1 | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
- 3N\ - | | | | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
XEEMM%IQN o T e e e "1 [0 [0 [ 1| 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
SPECIFICATION - - - - | - 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- | - 2063440- 1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ -2 2 | - 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI/STARLIM SEAL  [CABLE DIAMETER - | REFJREF JREFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
1949040~ 1 15326266 1949041 -1 15366022 (DELPHI) 1.40-1.90 - | - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
19490412 WA5045 (STARLIM) 1.40-1.90 - | - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
19491304 15344324 (DELPHI) 1.20-2.10 - | - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
1949045~ | 15305351 (DELPHI) 1.70-2.10 1 | | | 2844908 - | SCREW. LOCKING 99
- | | | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
- | | | 455888- 5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
WIRE @ Leq)|CRIMP HELGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /AN T T T e TGO 3
ST/E I mm [ INCH ] L REFERENCE SETTING :
-l o222 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
8-222?? 1-?21;8-82 E-gjzi;‘gggj S-i T A A 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 6C
: : : : - “ - | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
NI | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- | | | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
-4 4| 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-l o222 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- | | | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
E!!ﬂ - | 2 | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Lfl CCCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | - 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
zf: - | | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND BN | | | 1803515- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 44
S TORAGE OF ARPLICATOR. A N R B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁk CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S S c079585 9 |BCH, TSk, Hodd (M4 X cb) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e fep 2|2 | 2°c844962-6 |OPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | 2844992 - ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁ: THE INSULATION RANGE LISTED IS FOR THE TERMINAL. REFER TO THE CHART L | | | EEELE DLALEH, LHINERE =
FOR RANGE OF SEALS LISTED ON APPLICATOR DRAWING. S I N I O R O B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE c4
Lfl - | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
ﬁigthgﬁngfﬁﬁ%E§NT$L85§R55§K§gig§}FX%LQﬁX&EFﬁgJEFQJLAT v B B O B 1-16026-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 s
APPLY #1-53419-5 LOC-TITE T0 THREADS. | - | | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - | | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
7. BgéiiEN%PE?éi%EgoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 1 i i 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION W
’ ' - | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - | | | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | | | 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SWARNTNG N 2 2 | | 3-1633918-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - —— - - g
"OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T e S AR IS R AL T T s
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T T [ [T | 32380118 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER ]
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N 1 |2 | 2 | 1 | 1 ] 6-1633965-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- | | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 2 2 | | 9-1633738-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77|-72|-71] -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T PSR g CPRRCECARS The SohTal BT ootk T [ o 04AUGZOTS — TE Connectivit
CHZ: !i?t? 04AUG20TS % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 04AUG2015 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION P Ocvar 51ds s
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1] 00779 [@o2266543 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR SESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
/@REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF o

[\

Y

~——2.5%0.95

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

C;T___}

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
o DWE?» WEAVER 04AUG20TS > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé’ BAILEY OAAUGZOW5 Hq”mburg’ T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 04AUG2015 [NamE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE " ]
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLE S . :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED A100779 [(C=2266543 -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S \Oﬁqs
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266543-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2266543-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266543-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE .57 mm [.062] F
INSUL | 2.90 mm [.114] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERM F GT 150 SEALED
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.972-5.08 mm [.194- 224 IN] @
TERMINAL 15326266 PAGE 5 of 12 Rev 3/4/14 - 1 - 2119640-] PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPUCAUON 7 7 HERE 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
oPECIPICATION R 2119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |24 4
TERMINALS APPL IED A B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST[243
N - | 1| 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHL/STARLIM SEAL | CABLE DIAMETER T 1802357 |SCR. SKT 1D CAP M3 X 4.0 S
Laaen] EREEL S e T ~ | [ 7| 21195801 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 2359
19491304 15344324 (DELPHI) 1.20-2.10 - - SEEEE ALRPEED MODULE _238
SYEITES e i IR -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
- |REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] - 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
-] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
WIRF N CRIMP HEIGHT TCRINP HEIGHT B 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
ST7E F%J mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
T e 0 i 0o - - - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
LT e 0 o o0 o 1 | 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
-] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
-] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
B 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 98
[ 1] B 4155888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
B 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
A B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
5$§§£&g(g?UEg%ng%%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N 985575-3  |SCR. FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
| - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 2| 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - l l iﬁ%iﬁiﬁ; gi&;E:EXAOEEGbOQEHS’ = g%
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
A THE INSULATION RANGE LISTED IS FOR THE TERMINAL. REFER TO THE CHART - | : ues s DR, SRI HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
FOR RANGE OF SEALS LISTED ON APPLICATOR DRAWING. S cl119602-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
@ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD : 1 1 e e o L &
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, C LT 9T Toe906m 9 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
WEPLY Gl oaaios Lo TITE To TaREADS. -2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2| 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
7. ggéiigNiFiE?éﬂggoggHERWISE TOROQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B | | 2844997 | ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 29
- 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
- 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
SWARNTNG -2 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING L S R e TR }2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER Ly — T 3570803 |SPRING. COMPRESSION =
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, I N 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NN 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 454276-5  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N Tt ] 1 | 3-1633918-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - : : 7
- - : : 6
B 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 3-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T |1 ] 1| 6-1633965-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
B 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 1 ] 1] 9-1633738-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ARTGZTTS — TE Comect v
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZ: \gi?\\‘/is OAAUGZOW5 % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 04AUG2015 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm e N PgmﬁﬁﬁgY Ocean S)de Feed
Ll L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 [@=2266543 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

(5 )ner

O

0
RSN

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= =7 5+0.5
Qf

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

] T o 1H9REF

35.98£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF Ezzﬁﬂ:\ /‘
== -

C;T___}

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

TNELRING oRGan12aTIon. | DWN 04AUG20715 o
w B WEAVER (G TE Connectivity
CH(? BAILEY 04AUG2015 ( >TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N : : OTHERW 1SE SPECITIED: APVD 04AUG2015 |namE ‘
rm O _BAILLY Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ = I
ANGLES +- -
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , e A 100779 [(C=2266543
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e B

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



